#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dolan Media Company		05/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dolan Company	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671840	ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES LEADERS OF THE YEAR IN PUBLIC POLICY
Registration Number:	3574277	BUSINESS LAW BULLETIN OF VIRGINIA
Registration Number:	3651945	CALENDARWATCH
Registration Number:	3466194	COUNSEL PRESS
Registration Number:	3563165	CP COUNSEL PRESS THE APPELLATE EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3545959	СР
Registration Number:	3545960	CP E BRIEF
Registration Number:	2537610	DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2551562	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2523981	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2827400	DOLAN'S VIRGINIA BUSINESS OBSERVER
Registration Number:	2827401	DOLAN'S VIRGINIA BUSINESS OBSERVER
Registration Number:	3069456	E LINK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0149

Registration Number:	3437130	EXHIBIT A
Registration Number:	3508602	EXHIBIT A
Registration Number:	3435688	EXHIBITA
Registration Number:	3556329	FINANCE AND COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2975249	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW
Registration Number:	3027293	IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW
Registration Number:	3075725	INNOVATOR OF THE YEAR AWARDS
Registration Number:	3263502	LAWYERS USA
Registration Number:	3675546	LAWYERS WEEKLY EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2425169	LAWYERS WEEKLY USA
Registration Number:	3075908	LEGAL LEADERS OF THE YEAR
Registration Number:	2728351	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS
Registration Number:	2758787	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS
Registration Number:	3053375	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS MEETING PLANNER'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2650868	LONG ISLAND LAWYER
Registration Number:	2745635	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN
Registration Number:	2728338	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN
Registration Number:	2528678	MINNESOTA LAWYER
Registration Number:	3490795	MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA
Registration Number:	3526842	NEW ORLEANS CITY BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3264073	RED, WHITE & BLUE BOOK
Registration Number:	3049014	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER
Registration Number:	3645169	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER CAPITOL REPORT
Registration Number:	3027383	ST. LOUIS DAILY RECORD
Registration Number:	3037713	SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER
Registration Number:	2766249	TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	3568732	THE APPELLATE EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3027355	THE COLORADO SPRINGS BUSINESS JOURNAL
Registration Number:	3027398	THE COUNTIAN
Registration Number:	2583918	THE DAILY REPORTER
Registration Number:	3512444	THE DAILY REPORTER
Registration Number:	3100028	THE JOURNAL RECORD
Registration Number:	3049152	THE JOURNAL RECORD
Registration Number:	3240809	THE JOURNAL THE COMMUNITY NEWS OF JEFFERSON TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0150

		PARISH
Registration Number:	3618318	THE MECKLENBURG TIMES
Registration Number:	3641467	VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA
Registration Number:	3005237	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL
Registration Number:	3005238	WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL
Serial Number:	77532796	GENERATIONAZ
Serial Number:	77830051	MOUNTAIN POST NEWS
Serial Number:	85004861	THE DOLAN COMPANY
Serial Number:	85004865	THE DOLAN COMPANY
Serial Number:	85004885	THE DOLAN COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-343-7922

Email: Nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M218228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	12/06/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7847460soDE#page1.tif source=7847460soDE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0151



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY" TO "THE DOLAN COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 05-26-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8018336

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0152

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3636370 8100

100575484

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY

(originally incorporated, under the name DMC II Company, on March 17, 2003)

Dolan Media Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation has duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated and Amended Certificate of Incorporation, declaring the amendment to be advisable and directing that the proposed amendment be considered by the stockholders at the 2010 annual meeting of stockholders to be held on May 26, 2010. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article First, so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

**FIRST**: The name of the Corporation is The Dolan Company.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the 2010 annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, on May 26, 2010, at which meeting the required number of shares were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD**: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its chairman, chief executive officer and president on May 26, 2010.

By: James P. Dolan, its chairman, chief executive officer and president

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 05/26/2010 FILED 12:07 PM 05/26/2010 SRV 100575484 - 3636370 FILE

**RECORDED: 12/06/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0153